thirty thousand dong) to 18,006,881,910,000 dong (Eighteen thousand and six billion,

eight hundred and eighty-one million, nine hundred and ten thousand dong)'

The specific release sequence and plan are as follows:

Issuing shares to increase share capital from equity capital:

No. Contents

1
Nam A Bank's
outstanding shares

1,372,550,553 shares (One billion, three hundred and

seventy-two million, five hundred and fifty thousand, five
hundred and fifty-three shares).

Number of shares

expected to be issued

343,137,638 shares (Three hundred and forty-three
million, one hundred and thirty-seven thousand, six

hundred and thirty-eight shares).

3 Total par value

3,431,376,380,000 dong (Three thousand four hundred

and thirty-one billion, three hundred and seventy-six

million, three hundred and etghty thousand dong).

4 Issuance rate 25% (343,137,638 shares + 1,372,550,553 shares).

[...]

competent State Agencies.

10.
Additional shares issued to increase share capital from

equity capital are not restricted.

11.

Number of shares

expected to be in
circulation after

completing of
issuing shares to

increase charter

capital from equity

capital

1,715,688,191 shares (One billion, seven hundred and

fifteen million, six hundred and eighty-eight thousand,

one hundred and ninety-one shares).

)

Details of issuance plan

2.

Additional shares issued to shareholders will berounded

down to the nearest whole unit. Fractional shares arising

from rounding (ifany) will be canceled.

Issuance subjects

Transfer

Restrictions

(*)Information on the amount of undistributed profit after tax and other funds as

[...]

3,033,336,720,000

8,567,61s,77 3

2 Issuing shares under the Employee Stock Ownership Plan of Nam A Bank

@soP):

1

Number of shares

expected to be in
cilculation after

completing of issuing

shares to increase

charter capital ftom

equity capital

1,715,688,191 shares (One billion, seven hundred

and fifteen million, six hundred and eighty-eight

thousand, one hundred and ninety-one shares).

2
Number of shares

expected to be issued
8 5,00 0, 000 shares ( E i ghty -fi v e m i I I i o n s h ar e s )

3 Total par value
8 50,000,000,00 0 dong (E i ght hundr e d fifty b i I I io n

dong)

4 Issuance rate

5 Issuance price At par value (10,000 dong/share).

[...]

the competent State Agencies.

13
Expected completion

time

Information on the

issuance of shares

under the ESOP

program in the last

12 months

- Number of issued shares: 50,000,000 shares (Fifty

million shares).

- Completion date: October 02d.,2024.
14.

1,800,688,191 sharcs (One billion, eight hundred

million, six hundred and eighty-eight thousand, one

hundred and ninety-one shares) .

Number of shares

expected to be in
circulation after

completing of issuing

shares

15.

o

No.

In case employees refuses to purchase or do not

purchase all the shares entitled to purchase, the BOD

has the right to distribute these shares to other